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--- On Tue, 12/9/08, Shawn Martin <shawn2000m@yahoo.com> wrote: 

 

> From: Shawn Martin <shawn2000m@yahoo.com> 

> Subject: Requests 

> To: jmctague@fwblaw.net, lwagner@fwblaw.net, "Norma Aker" <njaker@bellsouth.net>, "All Florida Property 

Management" <afms2@bellsouth.net>, "Patsy Cates" <patsycates@aol.com>, "Paula Gigliotti" 

<pgigliotti@bellsouth.net>, "Blaire Lapides" <bjlapides@bellsouth.net>, "Patty Sabates" 

<canon22222@aol.com>, "Miriam Tirado" <miriam71@comcast.net> 

> Cc: Charlie.Crist@MyFlorida.com, Jeff.Kottkamp@MyFlorida.com, janberg@att.net, 

Call.Center@dbpr.state.fl.us, dcohen@wsvn.com, newsdesk@wplg.com, wtvjdesk@nbc.com, 

AAttah@plantation.org, BHargreaves@plantation.org, jsabouri@plantation.org 

> Date: Tuesday, December 9, 2008, 12:03 PM 

> Omega Board, 

>   

> Tell your attorney to answer his phone as I have called 

> three times and left Joel McTague a voice mail to return my 

> phone call.  I view this as deliberately denying me access 

> to my public records of where my money is being spent and I 

> will have both my attorney, the state, and the media address 

> this issue... 

>   

> SM 

>   

> Everyone Else, 

>   

> As you can see here the association is deliberately trying 

> to interfere with unit owner requests for information.  

> They have also been interfering with unit owner recall 

> petitions and etc. now that the division of Condominium and 

> Land Sales no longer enforces condominium maintenance.  

> This is just great as we now have to PAY attorneys to 

> enforce this right that was removed.  So, what does it take 

> to stop corruption??  Where is the justice here when the 

> majority of the unit owners are driven into silence because 

> of the corrupt system in place??   

>   

> It is said that unit owners don't participate at Board 

> Meetings and this is because when they did they were shut 

> down, embarrassed, or harassed by the Board Members and 

> they will not come back.  Well, I have video tapes 

> where unit owners have tried to participate and get shut 

> down and frustrated enough that they don't come back to 
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> the meetings.      

>   

> More information is available at: 

> www.myspace.com/omegavillas 

>   

> Shawn Martin
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